March 26, 2014

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

In response to trade community requests, the Office of Information and Technology has
assembled a list of companies/persons offering data processing services to the trade community
for the Automated Broker Interface (ABI). Inclusion on this list does not constitute any form of
an endorsement by the U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) as to the nature, extent or
quality of the services that may be provided.

The attached lists software providers for ABI entry, drawback (DV), protest (PV), Foreign Trade
Zone (FTZ), In-bond (QP/WP), Importer Security Filing (ISF) and Automated Commercial
Environment (ACE) services who have developed or who will provide upon request software
packages for handling ABI data. Also listed are service bureaus (SB) that act as a
communications source for data transmission to ACS. These organizations are in the business of
transmitting and receiving Customs data for ABI participants.

The organizations shown may not offer all the services available to ABI participants. Specific
operational status and capabilities should be obtained from the particular organization. The
decision to utilize a specific data processing service is strictly an individual user decision.

Each ABI participant, regardless of the computer hardware and/or software used, must
successfully complete a period of intensive testing and qualification with Customs/ACS in order

to be approved for various levels of ABI operations.

This list will be updated periodically.
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1st Data Solutions, LLC Mike Meadway (512) (866) v DV PV | FTZ QP/ ISF info@1stDataSolutions.com
13501 Ranch Road 12, Suite 103 847-6460 |373-6523 WP www. 1stDataSolutions.com
Wimberley, TX 78676
ACELYNK Matthew Fotouhi 877) (877) \% SB FTZ QP/ ISF info@acelynk.com
15305 Dallas Pkwy 744-4478 | 896-9248 WP www.acelynk.com
Suite 300
Addison, TX 75001
Advanced Customs Software, LLC Gary Gaddis (952) (952) \% gjjm@msn.com
15788 Skyline Ave., NW 440-5127 440-5147
Prior Lake, MN 55372-1629
Advanced Transportation Systems, Inc. Uwe Sartori 877) A" SB FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE | U.Sartori@fastrax.net
8340 Sangre de Cristo Rd., Suite 210 674-6928 WP
P.O. Box 271027
Littleton, CO 80127
Amber Road Anthony Hardenburgh (703) (703) A"
One Meadowlands Plaza 342-5877 |752-0234
East Rutherford, NJ 07073
American Shipping Co., Inc. Ralph Natale (201) (201) D www.shipamerican.com
250 Moonachie Road 478-4604 478-4605
Moonachie, NJ 07074
Aries Computer Solutions Inc. Mike O'Gorman (716) (716) A" SB FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE mikeogo@ariescomputers.com
2211 Sheridan Dr. 876-4004 876-3945 WP
Kenmore, NY 14223-
ASCI of Miami, Inc. Roberto Mastrapa (305) (305) \'% SB DV PV FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE sales@asciofmiami.com
8390 W. Flagler St., Suite 104 554-6441 554-4658 WP
Miami, FL 33144-
Business Management Systems Dennis Marurat (703) (703) A" PV DMM@BMSI.com
10560 Main St., Suite LL-19 591-0911 591-6154
Fairfax, VA 22030
Robert J. Cagno Bob Cagno (516) (516) \Y QP/ | ISF | ACE |rcagno@rjcsoftware.com
P.O. Box 129 221-5085 1221-0937 WP
Wantagh, NY 11793-0129
Cargo Manager Systems Inc. Michael Gregov (908) (908) QP/ | ISF mgregov(@cargomanager.com
2333 Morris Ave. 688-0535 | 688-0883 WP
Union, NJ 07083
CargoWise Lisa Tree (847) (847) A" SB DV PV FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE marketing@cargowise.com
1515 E. Woodfield Rd., Suite 820 364-5600 364-9707 WP
Schaumburg, IL 60173-6046
C.B.C.C. Ben Bustard (610) (610) \Y DV PV QP | ISF | ACE ben@cbccinc.com
2319 Chichester Ave. 497-5400 497-6723 www.cbcecinc.com
Boothwyn, PA 19061-
CDM Software Solutions, Inc. Darrell Ortiz (312) (800) A% ISF info@cdmsoft.com
233 South Wacker Dr., 84" Floor 867-8778 |684-1761
Chicago, IL 60606
Chaletgistics System Andy Chun (909) (626) \% SB QP/ | ISF www.liveabi.com
11000 Rush St., Suite 7 254-1234 1350-1968 WP

El Monte, CA 91732
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Commercial Data Systems Robert Miley (843) \%
P.O. Box 30944 556-5570
Charleston, SC 29417-
CrimsonLogic (North America) Inc. Sales Department 877) (905) ISF salesna@crimsonlogic.com
100 York Blvd. Suite 260 763-6887 |763-2321
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1J8 ext. 3
C-Team Systesm Inc. Davis Jermacans (613) ISF WwWw.cteam.ca
11-38 Aurigua Dr. 727-8224 davisj@cteam.ca
Nepean, Ontario K2E 8AS Canada
Customs Now Inc. Karin Smith (888) (949) \% SB PV QP/ | ISF | ACE Karin.smith@customsnow.com
30212 Tomas, suite 380D 669-7501 480-1698 WP WWW.customsnow.com
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 X302
CYFA Data Systems, Inc. Jack Podesta (631) \% DV PV jackpodesta@yahoo.com
31 Cleveland Ave. 254-1295
Bay Shore, NY 11706-
DutyCalc Data Systems William L. Indreboe (530) (530) A" SB DV bill@dutycalc.com
940 Bridle Path 637-1006 |637-1035
Colfax, CA 95713-
E2E Logistics Consulting Inc. Michael Scherer (631) (631) \'% SB FTZ QP/ ISF ACE mike@e2e.us
445 Broadhollow road 845-1010 845-5075 WP
Melville, NY 11747
Eclipse Consulting Robert Perez (956) A" ISF = ACE robertp@ectstexas.com
4009 N 23rd, Suite B, 630-2005
Box 200
McAllen, TX 78504-
eCustoms Jackson Wood 877) (716) \Y SB info@ecustoms.com
1 Peace Bridge Plaza 328-7866 |881-6694
Buffalo, NY 14213-0230
ecVision Inc. Gary Barraco (732) (732) ISF us-marketing@ecvision.com
485 Rt. 1 South, Suite 340 582-3900 362-0016
Iselin, NJ 08830
Editrade by Descartes Chad Singiser (800) (786) v SB DV PV | FTZ QP  ISF  ACE csingiser@descartes.com
8200 NW 33rd St., Suite 316 695-5677 264-4472 www.descartes.com
Miami, FL 33122- Ext. 218
FDS International Inc. Andreas Roubian (201) (201) A" DV PV QP/ | ISF | ACE sales.info@fdsinternational.co
18 W. Ridgewood Ave. 670-1300 | 670-0400 WP m
Paramus, NJ 07652-
Foreign Trade Zone Corporation Craig Pool (251) SB FTZ QP/ ISF craigpool@ftzcorp.com
2062 Old Shell Road 445-1362 WP
Mobile, AL 36607
Four Soft USA Inc. William R. Storey (631) (631) A% DV PV  FTZ QP/| ISF | ACE |us.sales@four-soft.com
150 Motor Parkway, Suite 302 752-7700 | 752-7829 WP
Hauppauge, NY 11788
Freightgate, Inc. Andrew McLaughlin/ (714) (714) ISF amclaughlin@freightgate.com
15061 Springdale St., Suite 111 Martin Hubert 799-2833 799-0100 mhubert@freightgate.com

Huntington Beach, CA 92649
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FTZ World Services LLC Mauricio Villafane (305) (305) FTZ QP- ISF mvillafane@ftzworld.com
2305 NW 107™ Ave., Suite 107 468-0022 468-0042 -SC- | SC-
Doral, FL 33172 X401 vV Vv
GMS International Inc. Scott Rockower (201) (201) \% QP/ | ISF | ACE | info@gmsint.com
7 Reuten Dr. 784-9919 |784-9912 WP
Closter, NJ 07624
IES Ltd. George Manolis (201) (201) \% SB DV FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE sales@iesltd.com
445 Godwin Ave. 639-5000 |639-5005 WP
Midland Park, NJ 07432-
IMC Software Mark Leverett (305) (305) A" DV www.datafreightmiami.com
2129 NW 86th Ave. 477-0083 ' 477-8203
Miami, FL 33122-
Integration Point, Inc. Clay Perry (704) (704) A% SB DV FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE cperry@integrationpoint.com
11016 Rushmore Dr., Suite 200 576-3678 697-4339 WP www.integrationpoint.com
Charlotte, NC 28277-
Intellect Technologies, Inc. Sri Himakuntala (201) (201) QP/ shimakuntala@intellecttech.co
600 Meadowlands Parkway, Suite 253 864-9990 | 864-9945 WP m
Secaucus,NJ 07094
International Trade Systems Steve Platman (888) (503) A% SB DV PV | FTZ QP/ ISF  ACE steve.platman@its4abi.com
10260 SW Greenburg Road, 4™ Floor 861-7227 535-8827 WP
Portland, OR 97223-
Kaidale Incorporated Colin Lopez 973) \% Colin.lopez@kaidaleinc.com
4 Floyd Dr. 663-3794
Mount Arlington, NJ 07856
Kewill Holly Perry 978) (978) \% SB PV FTZ QP ISF ACE Holly.perry@kewill.com
1 Executive Dr. 482-2760 482-2501
Chelmsford, MA 01824
LeanLogistics, Inc. (866) (616) ISF solutions@leanlogistics.com
1351 S. Waverly Rd. 584-7280 738-6462 www.leanlogistics.com
Holland, MI 49423
Lighthouse Systems Mr. Lynn Bennett (760) (760) \Y DV PV Lbennett@lighthouse-sys.com
23425 Mountain Peak PL. 789-8108 | 789-8097
Ramona, CA 92065-
Logistical Data Solutions Inc. Steve Goldstein (718) A" SB DV ISF | ACE support@logisticaldatasolution
15302 Baisley Blvd. 717-2174 s.com
Jamaica, NY 11434
Log-Net, Inc. John Motley (732) ISF John.motley@log-net.com
230 Half Mile Rd., 3" Floor 758-6811
Red Bank, NJ 07760
M. G. Maher & Co., Inc. Tim Phinney (504) (504) SB ISF tphinney@mgmaher.com
One Canal P1. #2100 561-6242 |529-2611
New Orleans, LA 70130-
NetCHB Tom Groh or Brian Ong |(520) SB QP | ISF | ACE brian@netchb.com
3577 E. Lizard Rock Place 577-6801

Tucson, AZ 85718-
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Netwin Solutions Inc. Anand Raghavendran (714) (714) \% SB DV PV  FTZ QP ISF ACE anandr@netwinsolutions.com
5455 Garden Grove Blvd., Suite 325 903-2121 903-2525 www.gtkonnect.com
Westminster, CA 92683
OCR Services, Inc. Mark Ellis (301) (301) ISF WWW.ocr-inc.com
15825 Shady Grove Rd. 208-0700 |208-0704 mark.ellis@ocr-inc.com
Rockville, MD 20850
Peace River Computing LL.C Tim Bonsper 941) \% PV tbonsper@prcomputing.com
3547 Dipper Court 347-7256
Punta Gorda, FL 33950
Questa Web Inc. Felix Pekar (908) (908) \% SB DV PV FTZ QP ISF  ACE Fpekar@questaweb.com
649 Central Ave., Suite 20 233-2300 1233-0706
Westfield, NJ 07090-
Ramport Ray Meers 951) (909) \Y DV ISF ramport.abi@gmail.com
32569 Caminito Rosado 302-2030 |494-4333
Temecula, CA 92592-
R.B. Systems Angelica Basurto (956) \% SB DV FTZ QP/ ISF | ACE angelica@rbsystems.com,raul
213 Village Blvd. 791-2119 WP (@rbsystems.com
Laredo, TX 78041- x 102
SAP Labs J. Michael Bundalian (800) (650) \'% ISF jan.michael.bundalian@sap.co
3410 Hillview Ave. 872-1727 849-4200 m
Palo Alto, CA 94303
SBIS Inc. Dominic Teh (310) \Y DV
5250 W. Century Blvd., Suite 608 670-9394
Los Angeles, CA 90045-
Schiller Trade Systems, Inc. Bruce Schiller (954) (954) \% ISF bschiller@schillertrade.com
1304 S.W. 160th Ave., Suite 250 384-1474 |384-1474
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33326-
SmartBorder by South Ranch, Inc. Jennifer Henning (281) 914) A" SB PV QP/ | ISF | ACE |sales@smartborder.com
2875 Union Rd., Suite 45 973-7372 1206-4306 WP
Cheektowaga, NY 14227
Suntek System Inc. DC Park (949) (949) v DV QP/ | ISF info@freightstream.com
FKA FreightStream 789-0070 | 789-0078 WP
100 Pacifica Suite 350 www.freightstream.com
Irvine, CA 92618
TBI Brokers, Inc. Kelby Woodard (847) (847) SB Kelby.woodard@tbibrokers.co
Harris Bank Bldg. 852-3170 1 852-3171 m
325 N. Hough, 2™ Floor
Barrington, IL 60010
Trade Systems Resource Dave Edwards (920) (920) \Y DV PV tsr@charter.net
114 S. Main St., #310 924-7970 1924-7975
Fond Du Lac, WI 54935-
Trade Technology Systems Inc. Diana Juarez (956) (956) \Y% SB DV FTZ QP ISF ACE diana@ttstx.com
7100 San Bernardo, Suite 315 791-1353 791-0754
Laredo, TX 78041-
UPS Trade Management Services, Inc. Jennifer Long (614) (614) \% SB DV PV FTZ QP/ ACE jenniferlong@ups.com
12380 Morris Road 385-9139 |385-9165 WP

Alpharetta, GA 30005-
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World Trade Computer Exchange Burt Welte (212) \% PV info@wtce.com
7 Dey St., Rm. 900 619-2970
New York, NY 10007-
Xtheta Inc. Derek J. Stevens (610) (610) A" SB DV PV FTZ QP/ ISF dstevens@xtheta.com
3910 Skippack Pike 584-1262 584-5263 WP
P.O. Box 23

Skippack, PA 19373
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